for 10 consecutive days, in a fed or fasted state (depending on the outcome of the Part B Food 
Effect). Doses, dosing duration and dose regimen (i.e., q.i.d., b.i.d., t.i.d.) of AX-158 and 
matching placebo for Part C may be modified based on all available safety, tolerability, and 
PK data and applied to additional MAD cohorts. 
Up to one hundred and four (104) healthy participants are planned to be enrolled in this 3-part, 
multi cohort study. Part A (SAD) will be conducted in up to forty (40) participants (5 cohorts 
of 8 participants). Part B (Food Effect) will be conducted in 8 participants in a cross-over

[...]

such a way that at least one further participant receives placebo. This design allows 
maintenance of the “blind” and is intended to reduce the number of participants simultaneously 
exposed to risk in order to better manage the safety aspects of the trial. 

10.5 Selection of Study Population 
Up to one hundred and four (104) participants are planned to be enrolled into Part A, B and C 
of the study. 
The study is to be conducted in healthy male participants; therefore, participants are not 
expected to derive any therapeutic benefit from taking part in the study.  A healthy participant